EXHIBIT



Those was intellise

Instructions: Use of this form is optional. You may use any written format for a Freedom of Information (FOIA) or Privacy Act (PA) Request as long as it contains a description of the information you are requesting and sufficient personally identifying data when required. Failure to provide the required information may result in no action being taken on the request. Completed forms should be submitted via fax, mail or e-mail as scanned attachments. If submitting via e-mail, you should ensure that the security of your e-mail system is adequate for transmitting sensitive information before choosing to transmit your request which contains your personally identifiable information. Mail: OPM-Federal Investigative Services; ATTN: FOI/PA office, 1137 Branchton Road, P.O. Box 618, Boyers, PA 16018. Fast: (724) 794-4590. EISFOIPARequests: Bopm.gov.

4. The second control of the first
1. Type of Request - (This section must be completed.)
PA/FOIA Request:
Requester must complete sections 2, 3, 4, and 6.)
FOIA Request:
(Requester must complete sections 2, 3, and 7.)
PA Amendment Request:
I wish to amend my own records. In accordance with 5 C.F.R. § 297.301, the burden of proof rests with the record subject to illustrate how his/her record is not accurate, timely, relevant, or complete. Requesters should attach additional material to this form. (Requester must complete sections 2, 4, and 6.)
2. Requester Information - (This section must be completed.)
Full Name: James Thomas Cole Jr. (REg. No. 41167-066
Street Address: P.O. Box 150160
City: ATlanta State: Ga. Zip Code: 30315
Country Fulton
Optional:
Telephone Number: n/a e-Mail Address: n/a
3. Records Requested (Standard Form Only (SF86, 85P, or 85) (Most Recent Investigation, including Standard Form
All Investigations and Standard Forms Other (Specify in the box below) - Attach a separate page if you need more space than provided below.
Request all DEA-6's and or Investigative Reports and
inserts, held in your possession(see attachment)

Continued From Attachment Page James Cole/ 41167-066 [SS 181-42-0418]

Request the right to appeal any decision of your gov't agency not to release the requested documents in your possession.

Request and answer within 20 working days.

USP Atlanta

James T. Cole, Jr.
Reg No. 41167-066
U.S.P. Atlanta
P.O. Box 1501601
Atlanta, Ga. 30315

cc/file

Case 1:21-cv-01049-TSC Document 1-1 Filed 04/14/21 Page 4 of 5

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This James T. Cole, Jr a American Citizen, incarcerated for the pass twenty-eight(28) years on the premises I delivered suitcase of cocaine to an individual I never saw in my lifetime.

I say that saying, this new administration ran on Freedom & Justice for all Americans, and individuals that received unfairly treatment from, A.E.D.P.A....Mr Biden a signature of that Bill alleges he is sorry and made a mistate...just like Bill Clinton who was President at that time.

America supposeingly the land of the free from injustice, and that's in fact what this complaint is about. There is information held by the government that shall demostrate, just what the Pennsylvania Actual Innocent program of Temple states truthfully

Last the ball is in the hand of the new administration. I'll see first hand will Justice be served.

GOD BLESS!

This 28 day of March, 2021.

28 USC 1746.

James T.Cole, Jr.



at Temple University
Beasley School of Law
1719 North Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19122
215-204-4255
www.innocenceprojectpa.org
innocenceprojectpa@temple.edu

Richard C. Glazer
Executive Director

11

Marissa Boyers Bluestine Legal Director

August 17, 2010

Mr. James Cole, #41167-066 FCI Allenwood Medium PO Box 2000 White Deer, PA 17887

Dear Mr. Cole:

As you know, we have been reviewing the materials that you provided to the Pennsylvania Innocence Project for review. I apologize that our review has taken such a long time, but you sent a great deal of information which my students had to review carefully. However, I am very sorry to tell you that the Pennsylvania Innocence Project will be unable to pursue your case further. The Project is a very small organization with extremely limited resources, and we have to set strict guidelines for ourselves to function as effectively as possible. When we review a case, the primary concern for us is that the inmate was convicted of a crime he did not do and that he had no involvement in whatsoever.

In your case, there were many troubling aspects to your <u>trial</u> and appeals. I am particularly concerned about some of the <u>constitutional</u> and procedural matters that seem to have taken place. However, given where you are in the process, as you know the only method of proving innocence at this stage is by developing new evidence which could lead to your exoneration, and which would overcome the evidence presented against you at trial. There do not seem to be any viable avenues for that in your case. The hardest part of this Project is having to say no to people whose cases we find meritorious, but for whom we can do nothing. I am truly sorry to say that yours is such a case. Because there does not appear to be any avenue for finding new evidence to establish your innocence, the Pennsylvania Innocence Project cannot pursue your case further.